Fage i Mini Clock Work Dragonling

Fattcrn Name: Mini Clock Work Dragonling
Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [eaven and Earth Designs Jnc
Copgright: Jasminc Becket Griffith© 2016

Fabric: | inen 25, White
243w X 325h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 9-5/8w X 13hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

2 DMC 166 Moss Green~MD LT
DMC 169 Pewter-| T

DMC 300 Mahogan3~\/Y DK
DMC »oi Mahogany-MD
DMC »io Black

DMC »i7 Pewter Gray

DMC 355 Terra Cotta-DK
DMC 372 Mustard-l T

DMC 400 Mahogany-DK.
DMC 413 Pewter Graﬂ'DK
DMC 424 Brown-l T

DMC 435 Brown-VY LT
DMC 43¢ Tan

DMC 452 Shell Gray-MD
DMC 518 Wedgewood-| T
DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
DMC 611 Drab Brown

DMC ¢4+ DBeige Gray-MD
DMC 645 Beaver Grayg-VY DK
DMC 646 Beaver Gra3~DK
DMC 647 Beaver Grag~MD
DMC ¢77 Old Gold- VY LT
DMC 703 Christmas Green-] T
DMC 7o+ Christmas Green-VY LT
DMC 727 TopazVY LT
DMC 728 Tan-VY LT

DMC 772 Yellow GreenVY LT
DMC 779 Cocoa-DK

DMC 780 Topaz-(L VY DK
DMC 782 ToPaz-DK

DMC 783 Topaz-MD

DMC 794 Cormqower Blue~LT
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Fage 2 Mini Clock Work Dragonling

Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

801
814
815
816
820
829
8%%
841
844
902
906
907
919
951
934
936
9%8
9%9
950
958
959
975
986
996
5024
%031
304 |
50738
3364
5571
5689
5731
%740
3750
3765
5766
5768
3781
3782
5787
5790
5799

Coffee Brown-DK
Gamet~DK
Garnet~MD

Garnet

Royal Blue-VY DK
Golden Olive-VY DK
Golden Olive-l T
Beige Brown-l T
Beaver Brown-( ][ DK
Antique Mauve-VY DK
Farrot GreemMD
Farro’c Grecn~LT

Red CoPPer

Antique Blue-MD

Avocado Greem\/Y DK
Avocado 6recn~DK MD

Coffee Brown-( L. DK
Navy Blue-VY DK
Desert 5and~LT
Sea Green-DK

Sea Green-MD
Golden Brown-DK
Forest Green~\/Y DK
E_lcctric Blue-MD
Brown Grag-VY LT
Mocha Brown-VY DI
Anticiuc Violet-MD
TopazBRT

Fine Green

Black Brown
Mauve-l T

Dusty Rose-VY DK
Antiquc Violet-DK_
Antique Blue-VY DK
FPeacock Blue-VY DK
FPeacock Blue-| T
Grag Grreen-DK
Mocha Brown-DK
Mocha Brown-| T
Beige Gray V'Y DK
Beige Gray-UL DK.
Pewter Gray-\'Y DK
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Fage 5 Mini Clock Work Dragonling

Symbol Strands THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

3811
3814
5817
%822
581%
%826
3842
5843
5846
5855
3861
%864
5865
3866

Turquoisc~VY LT
Aquamarine

Celadon Green-| T
Straw-[ T
Yellow-(JI_ Fale
Golden Brown
Wec{gewood~DK

I lectric Blue

Bright Turquoise~LT
Autumn GOICLLT
Cocoa-| T

Mocha Beige—LT
Winter White

Beige Brown-UL VY LT
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Fage 4 Mini Clock Work Dragonling Michele Sayetta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Tull Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st.

ODMC 166 40 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.011
EDMC 169 072 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.29%
B DMC 300 1448 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.395
B DMC 301 200 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.055
BDMC 310 7540 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.059
EDMC 317 1572 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0429
B DMC 355 64 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0017
ODMC 372 372 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.102
B DMC 400 855 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.23%
BDMC 413 2842 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.776
B DMC 434 547 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.149
B DMC 435 476 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.1%0
O DMC 43¢ 395 0O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.108
ODMC 452 736 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.201
BEDMC 518 106 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.029
ODMC 524 1748 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0477
EDMC 411 981 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.268
ODMC ¢4+ 967 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.26%
B DMC 645 2406 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.657
B DMC 646 2551 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.697
EDMC 647 1525 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0416
ODMC 677 387 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.106
EDMC 703 169 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.046
ODMC 704 68 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.019
ODMC 727 1160 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0317
CODMC 738 991 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0271
CODMC 772 87 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.024
BDOMC 779 i35 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.365
B DMC 780 397 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.108
EDMC 782 481 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.1%1
EDMC 783 270 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.074
O DMC 794 35 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.010
B DMC soi 699 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.191
BDMC s8i4 907 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.248
BDMC si5 602 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.164
BDMC 816 46 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.017%



Fage 5 Mini Clock Work Dragonling

Michele Sayetta

THPC Number Full Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
B DOMC 3820 645 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.176
B DMC 829 5%9 0O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.147
B DMC 833 124 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.0%4
EDMC 841 781 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.21%
B DMC 3844 %424 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.9%5
BDMC 902 10%0 O 0 o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.281
B DMC 906 39 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.011
B DMC 907 55 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.015
BDMC 919 158 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.04%
B DMC 931 i1 O 0 o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.0%6
B DMC 934 1938 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.529
B DMC 936 754 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.206
BDMC 938 2614 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0714
B DOMC 939 1441 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.39%
ODMC 950 204 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.056
EDMC 958 138 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.0%8
O DMC 959 60 o0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0016
BDMC 975 294 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.080
B DMC 986 58 O 6] 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.016
B DMC 99¢ 153 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.042
ODMC 3024 272 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.074
B DOMC 3031 i4%2 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0391
B DMC 3041 729 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.199
COODMC 3078 271 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.074
EDMC 3364 275 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.075
BDMC 3371 59%7 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.621
CODMC 3489 95 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.026
EDMC 3731 103 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.028
B DMC 3740 845 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.231
B DMC 3750 20% O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.055
B DMC 3765 248 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.068
ODMC 3766 i%6 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.0%37
B DMC 3768 429 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o o.117
BDMC 3781 726 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.198
ODMC 3782 1396 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0381
B DMC 3787 1845 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 0.504
B DMC 3790 800 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.218
BDMC 3799 6753 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.844
ODMC 3811 159 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.04%
B DMC 3814 22% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.061
ODMC 3817 117 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.0%2
CODMC 3822 432 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.118



Fage 6 Mini Clock Work Dragonling

Michele Sagetta

THPC Number Full Half Quarter FPetite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
C1DMC 3823 590 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o 0.161
B DMC 3826 167 O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.046
BDMC 3842 297  © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.081
B DMC 3843 266 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.073
EDMC 3846 22 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.006
CIDMC 3855 341 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.09%
B DMC 3861 811 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0221
ODMC 3864 625 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.171
ODMC 3865 1497 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0409
CIDMC 3866 276 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.075



